
EJCDC® C-111, Suggested Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contracts. 
Copyright © 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.      Page 1 

Lower & Middle Ireland Creek   
Sewer Trunk Line Improvements 

City of Walterboro 
 

Walterboro, SC   
__________________________________ 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Lower & Middle Ireland Creek Sewer Trunk Line Improvements 
will be received by the City of Walterboro in Council Chambers at the Walterboro City Hall located at 
242 Hampton Street, Walterboro, SC 29488, until 2:00 pm local time on June 10, 2025, at which time the 
Bids will be publicly opened and read.  The Project consists of construction of approximately 3,143 LF of 
42” Gravity Sewer; 4,491 LF of 36” Gravity Sewer; 464 LF of 24” Gravity Sewer; 495 LF of 10” Gravity 
Sewer; 382 LF of 16” Gravity Sewer CIPP; 111 LF of 8” Gravity Sewer CIPP; Jack & Bore of 70 LF of 48” 
Steel Casing; 29 Manholes; Clean & CCTV 1,714 LF of 21” Gravity Sewer; Clean & CCTV 2,593 LF of 18” 
Gravity Sewer; and other related items. 
 
Bids will be received for two (2) prime Contracts.  Bids shall be on a unit item basis, with alternate bid 
items as indicated in the Bid Form. 
 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Hybrid Engineering, Inc. 7400 Irmo Drive, Columbia, SC  
29212, Tel.: 803.407.0472, Fax: 803.407.0473, Contact: Hampton S. Clary, E-mail: 
hclary@hybrideng.com.    Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office 
on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., and may obtain copies of the 
Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. 
 
Bidding Documents also may be examined at the local Construct Connect Plan Room; the office of the 
City of Walterboro, 242 Hampton Street, Walterboro, SC 29488, on Mondays through Fridays between 
the hours of 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. 
 
Printed copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours 
indicated above, upon payment of a deposit of $250 for each set.  Checks for Bidding Documents shall 
be payable to Hybrid Engineering, Inc.  Upon request and receipt of the document deposit indicated 
above, the Issuing Office will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service.  The date that the 
Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder’s date of receipt 
of the Bidding Documents.  Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing 
Office.  Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, 
including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. 
 
Contractor and each Sub-Contractor shall obtain and pay for a City of Walterboro Business License 
(https://www.walterborosc.org/apply-business-license), and fees associated with this Business License 
shall be in accordance with Chapter 8 of the City of Walterboro Code of Ordinances.   
 
This project will be partially funded with Federal funds from the United States Department of 
Commerce, Economic Development Administration and therefore is subject to the Federal Laws and 
regulations associated with that program. 



EJCDC® C-111, Suggested Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contracts. 
Copyright © 2013 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers.  All rights reserved.      Page 2 

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 

Owner: City of Walterboro 

By: Jeff Molinari  

Title: City Manager 

Date: May 8, 2025 

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + + 


